

No. 07-984

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

COEUR ALASKA, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

SOUTHEAST ALASKA CONSERVATION COUNCIL, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

ROBERT A. MAYNARD
PERKINS COIE LLP
251 East Front St. Ste. 400
Boise, ID 83702

THEODORE B. OLSON
Counsel of Record
MATTHEW D. MCGILL
AARON D. LINDSTROM
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 955-8500

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S RESTRUCTURING OF THE CLEAN WATER ACT’S DUAL PERMITTING REGIMES WARRANTS IMMEDIATE REVIEW	3
A. The Decision Of The Court Of Appeals Disrupts The Responsible Agencies’ Uniform Administration Of The Clean Water Act.....	3
B. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Imperils The Nation’s Mining Industry	5
II. COEUR’S EFFORTS TO OBTAIN PERMITS FOR AN ALTERNATIVE TAILINGS PLAN NEITHER DIMINISH THE IMPORTANCE OF THE QUESTION PRESENTED NOR RISK MOOTING COEUR’S APPEAL	9
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
 Cases	
<i>Danforth v. Minnesota</i> , 128 S. Ct. 1029 (2008).....	5
<i>Greenfield Mills, Inc. v. Macklin</i> , 361 F.3d 934 (7th Cir. 2004).....	4
<i>Kentuckians for the Commonwealth, Inc. v. Rivenburgh</i> , 317 F.3d 425 (4th Cir. 2003)	4, 6, 7
<i>Michigan v. Long</i> , 463 U.S. 1032 (1983)	5
<i>Rapanos v. United States</i> , 547 U.S. 715 (2006).....	4
 Statutes	
33 U.S.C. § 1344(a).....	1
33 U.S.C. § 1344(c)	2
 Regulations	
33 C.F.R. § 323.2(e)	1
33 C.F.R. § 323.2(f).....	1, 8
40 C.F.R. § 122.3(b)	1
40 C.F.R. § 434.34	6
40 C.F.R. § 434.35	7
40 C.F.R. § 434.44	6
40 C.F.R. § 434.45	7
40 C.F.R. § 440.14	6
40 C.F.R. § 440.24	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
40 C.F.R. § 440.44(b)(1).....	6
40 C.F.R. § 440.54(b).....	6
40 C.F.R. § 440.64(a).....	6
 Other Authorities	
67 Fed. Reg. 31,129 (May 9, 2002).....	3
